Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

bauhaus

Bauhaus International (Holdings) Limited

包浩斯國際(控股)有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 483)

SAME STORE SALES GROWTH FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Bauhaus International (Holdings) Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is pleased to announce the same store sales growth* of the Group's self-managed offline shops as follows:

| | Hong Kong | Macau | Group |
|--|-----------|-------|-------|
| Same store sales growth – year-on-year change | | | |
| Three months ended 31 December 2023 | +1% | +78% | +12% |
| Nine months ended 31 December 2023 | +6% | +66% | +15% |
| Weighted average number of corresponding shops | | | |
| Three months ended 31 December 2023 | 20 | 7 | 27 |
| Nine months ended 31 December 2023 | | 8 | 28 |
| Number of shops in operation | | | |
| As at 31 December 2023 | 28 | 7 | 35 |
| As at 31 March 2023 | | 9 | 39 |
| Change | -2 | -2 | -4 |

* Same store sales growth represents a comparison of sales of the same self-managed shop having full month operations in the comparable periods; and such data does not include sales of any shop that was newly opened during the respective covering periods of the above mentioned same store sales growth.

CAUTION STATEMENT

The board of directors of the Company wishes to remind investors that the above operational data is based on the Company's internal records which have not been audited by auditors. Shareholders of the Company and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board Bauhaus International (Holdings) Limited Madam Tong She Man, Winnie Chairlady

Hong Kong, 3 January 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises two executive directors, namely Madam Tong She Man, Winnie and Mr. Yeung Yat Hang and three independent non-executive directors, namely Ms. Choi Sze Man, Mandy, Mr. Ong Benjamin Peng Liong and Mr. Wong Man Tai.